Avista Corp. RECEIVED AN

1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500
Toll Free 800-727-9170

November 27, 2017

Commission Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington Street

Boise, ID 83702

Re: Tariff I.P.U.C. No. 28 (Electric) and Tariff I.P.U.C. No. 27 (Natural Gas)
Docket Nos. AVU-E-17-01 and AVU-G-17-01

Enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced docket are the original
and nine copies of the Rebuttal Testimony in response to that of Sierra Club and Idaho
Conservation League, dated November 28, 2017.

Please direct any questions related to the transmittal of this filing to Liz Andrews at 509-
495-8601.

Sincerely,
David J. Meyer

Vice President, Chief Counsel for Regulatory
& Governmental Affairs

Enclosures

c: Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have this 27" day of November, 2017, served the foregoing
Rebuttal Testimony and Exhibits on behalf of Avista in Docket No. AVU-E-17-01 and
AVU-G-17-01, upon the following parties, by mailing a copy thereof, properly

addressed with postage prepaid, to:

Diane Hanian, Secretary

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
Statehouse

Boise, ID 83720-5983
diane.hanian@puc.idaho.gov

Brandon Karpen

Deputy Attorneys General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington

Boise, ID 83702-0659
brandon.karpen@puc.idaho.gov

Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury, P.C.
802 W. Bannock, Suite 900
Boise, ID 83702
ron@williamsbradbury.com

Larry Crowley

The Energy Strategies Institute, Inc.
5549 S. Cliffsedge Ave

Boise, ID 83716
crowleylaw@aol.com

Dr. Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703
dreading@mindspring.com

Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law

2019 N 17t Street
Boise, ID 83720
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Peter J. Richardson

Greg M. Adams

Richardson Adams

515 N. 27t Street

Boise, ID 83702
peter@richardsonadams.com
greg@richardsonsdams.com

Matthew A. Nykiel

Idaho Conservation League
102 S. Euclid #207

Sandpoint, ID 83864
mnykiel@idahoconservation.org

Travis Ritchie

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CS 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.com

Z

Paul Kimball =~ = 7~
Sr. Regulatory Analyst




